UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

		Washington, D.C. 20549	
		Form 8-K	
		CURRENT REPORT rsuant to Section 13 or 15(d) Securities Exchange Act of 1934	
	Date of Report (Da	te of earliest event reported): April	1 23, 2020
		IFE SCIENCES In the of registrant as specified in its charter)	LTD.
	Singapore (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	001-37627 (Commission File Number)	Not applicable (IRS Employer Identification No.)
	7 Straits View #12-00, Marina One East Tov Singapore (Address of principal executive offices)	ver	018936 (Zip Code)
		none number, including area code: +65 623	36 3388
	Registrant's telepl		
	Registrant's telepleck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in owing provisions:	tended to simultaneously satisfy the filing ob	oligation of the registrant under any of the
	eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in		oligation of the registrant under any of the
follo	eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in owing provisions:	ne Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	oligation of the registrant under any of the
follo	eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in owing provisions: Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the	ne Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
follo	eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in owing provisions: Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the	ne Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 2	240.14d-2(b))
follo	eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in owing provisions: Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule	ne Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 2	240.14d-2(b))
follo	eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in owing provisions: Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule	ne Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 2	240.14d-2(b))

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an em chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company \square

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. $\ \Box$

Item 8.01 Other Events.

As previously disclosed, on April 10, 2020, Wave Life Sciences USA, Inc. ("Borrower"), a wholly owned subsidiary of Wave Life Sciences Ltd., received a loan of \$7,234,890 (the "Loan") from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPMorgan") under the Small Business Administration (the "SBA") Paycheck Protection Program (the "PPP") of the Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security Act of 2020 (the "CARES Act"). Borrower planned to use the proceeds from the Loan for covered payroll costs, rent and utilities in accordance with the relevant terms and conditions of the CARES Act.

On April 23, 2020, following the issuance of new guidance from the SBA regarding specific eligibility requirements under the PPP, Borrower initiated the immediate repayment of the full amount of the Loan to JPMorgan.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

WAVE LIFE SCIENCES LTD.

By: /s/ Paul B. Bolno, M.D.

Paul B. Bolno, M.D.

President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: April 23, 2020